Employment Appeal Board

Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: August 28,2025, at 11:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges'
6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, lowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:
1. Show Cause Hearings
BU .. .
N bargaming Unit
Number Bargaining Unit
0034 Alburnett Education Association
0042 Ames Education Association
0066 Bedford Education Association
Charles City Community School
District Education Services
0079 Association/ISEA (Blue Collar)
Professional Educators of
0111 Lynnville-Sully
Central City Education
0129 Association
Charles City Education
0137 Association
Charles City Community School
District Education Services
0153 Association/ISEA (Support)
Eldora-New Providence
0245 Education Association
Iowa Valley Education
0324 Association
East Marshall Education
0367 Association
AFSCME Local 231
0376 (Professional)

Employer

Alburnett Community School District
Ames Community School District

Bedford Community School District

Charles City Community School District

Lynnville-Sully Community School

District

Central City Community School District

Charles City Community School District

Charles City Community School District

Eldora-New Providence Community

School District

Iowa Valley Community School District

East Marshall Community School District

Linn County

! Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

CEO

Alburnett Education Association
Ames Education Association

Bedford Education Association

Charles City CSD Education Services
Association/ISEA

Professional Educators of Lynnville-Sully

Central City Education Association

Charles City Education Association

Charles City CSD Education Services

Association/ISEA

Eldora-New Providence Education

Association

Iowa Valley Education Association

East Marshall Education Association

AFSCME #231
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0377

0455

0469

0479

0480

0496

0524

0525

0533

0560

0587

0620

0683

0684

0722

0759

0789

0811

0812

0844

AFSCME Local 231
(Maintenance)

AFSCME Iowa Council 61
(Support)

Oelwein Education Association

AFSCME Local 1141
(Custodial)

AFSCME Iowa Council 61
(Food Service)

Pocahontas Area Education
Association

PPME #2003
Teamsters #238
Sheldon Education Association

St. Ansgar Education
Association

Center Point-Urbana Education
Association

West Lyon Education
Association

AFSCME Local 231 (Para
Professionals)

AFSCME Local 231 (Clerical)

Hubbard-Radcliffe Education
Association

IBEW #55
Teamsters #238
Wapello Education Association

Keystone Education Support
Staff/ISEA

AFSCME Iowa Council 61

Linn County

Fort Madison Community School District

Oelwein Community School District

Ottumwa Community School District

Ottumwa Community School District

Pocahontas Area Community School
District

Saydel Community School District
City of Marengo

Sheldon Community School District

St. Ansgar Community School District

Center Point-Urbana Community School
District

West Lyon Community School District

Linn County
Linn County

Hubbard-Radcliffe Community School
District

City of Vinton Munic. Electric Utility
City of Williamsburg

Wapello Community School District

Keystone Area Education Agency 1

City of Hawarden

AFSCME #231

AFSCME Iowa Council 61

Oelwein Education Association

AFSCME # 1141

AFSCME Iowa Council 61

Pocahontas Area Education Association
PPME #2003
Teamsters #238

Sheldon Education Association

St. Ansgar Education Association

Center Point-Urbana Education Association

West Lyon Education Association

AFSCME #231

AFSCME #231

Hubbard-Radcliffe Education Association
IBEW #55
Teamsters #238

Wapello Education Association

Keystone Education Support Staff

AFSCME Iowa Council 61
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0913

0967

1057

1061

1069

1168

1187

1213

1262

AFSCME Local 1796
(Courthouse)

AFSCME Iowa Council 61
(Dispatchers)

AFSCME Iowa Council 61

Sac County Professional
Paramedic Association Local
3669

Pottawattamie County Deputy
Sheriff's Association

AFSCME Iowa Council 61
PPME #2003
Earlham Professional Educators

Teamsters Local 238

2. Adjournment

Humboldt County

Humboldt County Public Safety
Commission

Linn County Conservation Bd.

Sac County

Pottawattamie County

Linn County Emergency Management
Comm'n

City of North Liberty
Earlham Community School District

City of Anamosa

AFSCME #1796

AFSCME Iowa Council 61

AFSCME Iowa Council 61

Sac Co. Professional Paramedic Assn. Local
3669

Pottawattamie Co. Deputy Sheriff's Assn.

AFSCME Iowa Council 61
PPME #2003
Earlham Professional Educators

Teamsters #238

lowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or
front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50021.
Last Updated: ,202
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