Employment Appeal Board Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: August 28, 2025, at 11:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board – Room: Ledges¹

6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:

1. Show Cause Hearings

<u>BU</u> Number	Bargaining Unit	Employer	CEO
0034	Alburnett Education Association	Alburnett Community School District	Alburnett Education Association
0042	Ames Education Association	Ames Community School District	Ames Education Association
0066	Bedford Education Association	Bedford Community School District	Bedford Education Association
0079	Charles City Community School District Education Services Association/ISEA (Blue Collar)	Charles City Community School District	Charles City CSD Education Services Association/ISEA
0111	Professional Educators of Lynnville-Sully	Lynnville-Sully Community School District	Professional Educators of Lynnville-Sully
0129	Central City Education Association	Central City Community School District	Central City Education Association
0137	Charles City Education Association	Charles City Community School District	Charles City Education Association
0153	Charles City Community School District Education Services Association/ISEA (Support)	Charles City Community School District	Charles City CSD Education Services Association/ISEA
0245	Eldora-New Providence Education Association	Eldora-New Providence Community School District	Eldora-New Providence Education Association
0324	Iowa Valley Education Association	Iowa Valley Community School District	Iowa Valley Education Association
0367	East Marshall Education Association	East Marshall Community School District	East Marshall Education Association
0376	AFSCME Local 231 (Professional)	Linn County	AFSCME #231

¹ Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

0377	AFSCME Local 231 (Maintenance)	Linn County	AFSCME #231
0455	AFSCME Iowa Council 61 (Support)	Fort Madison Community School District	AFSCME Iowa Council 61
0469	Oelwein Education Associat	cion Oelwein Community School District	Oelwein Education Association
0479	AFSCME Local 1141 (Custodial)	Ottumwa Community School District	AFSCME # 1141
0480	AFSCME Iowa Council 61 (Food Service)	Ottumwa Community School District	AFSCME Iowa Council 61
0496	Pocahontas Area Education Association	Pocahontas Area Community School District	Pocahontas Area Education Association
0524	4 PPME #2003	Saydel Community School District	PPME #2003
0525	Teamsters #238	City of Marengo	Teamsters #238
0533	Sheldon Education Associat	ion Sheldon Community School District	Sheldon Education Association
0560	St. Ansgar Education Association	St. Ansgar Community School District	St. Ansgar Education Association
0587	Center Point-Urbana Educat Association	ion Center Point-Urbana Community School District	Center Point-Urbana Education Association
0620	West Lyon Education Association	West Lyon Community School District	West Lyon Education Association
0683	AFSCME Local 231 (Para Professionals)	Linn County	AFSCME #231
0684	AFSCME Local 231 (Cleric	al) Linn County	AFSCME #231
0722	Hubbard-Radcliffe Educatio Association	n Hubbard-Radeliffe Community School District	Hubbard-Radcliffe Education Association
0759	9 IBEW #55	City of Vinton Munic. Electric Utility	IBEW #55
0789	Teamsters #238	City of Williamsburg	Teamsters #238
0811	Wapello Education Associat	cion Wapello Community School District	Wapello Education Association
0812	Keystone Education Support Staff/ISEA	t Keystone Area Education Agency 1	Keystone Education Support Staff
0844	4 AFSCME Iowa Council 61	City of Hawarden	AFSCME Iowa Council 61

0913	AFSCME Local 1796 (Courthouse)	Humboldt County	AFSCME #1796
0967	AFSCME Iowa Council 61 (Dispatchers)	Humboldt County Public Safety Commission	AFSCME Iowa Council 61
1057	AFSCME Iowa Council 61	Linn County Conservation Bd.	AFSCME Iowa Council 61
1061	Sac County Professional Paramedic Association Local 3669	Sac County	Sac Co. Professional Paramedic Assn. Local 3669
1069	Pottawattamie County Deputy Sheriff's Association	Pottawattamie County	Pottawattamie Co. Deputy Sheriff's Assn.
1168	AFSCME Iowa Council 61	Linn County Emergency Management Comm'n	AFSCME Iowa Council 61
1187	PPME #2003	City of North Liberty	PPME #2003
1213	Earlham Professional Educators	Earlham Community School District	Earlham Professional Educators
1262	Teamsters Local 238	City of Anamosa	Teamsters #238

2. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50021.

Last Updated: , 202